Départ le 22 septembre et retour le  20 octobre 2018 
Voie du Puy en Velay
[bookmark: _GoBack]1         Figeac           Cajarc                                                         30,5 km
2 	Cajarc 	Limogne-en-Quercy 	18 	             48,5 
3 	Limogne-en-Quercy 	Mas-de-Vers  21,5 	  70
4 	Mas-de-Vers 	Cahors 	17 	                         87
5 	Cahors 	Montcuq 	34 	                                    121
6 	Montcuq 	Lauzerte 	14 	                                    135
7 	Lauzerte 	Moissac 	24,5 	                                    159,5
8 	Moissac 	Auvillar 	21 	                                    180,5
9 	Auvillar 	Lectoure 	32,3 	                                   212,8
10 	Lectoure 	La Romieu 	19 	                                   231,8
11 	La Romieu 	Condom 	16 	                                   247,8
12 	Condom 	Eauze 	33 	                                    280,8
13 	Eauze 	Nogaro 	20 	                                    300,8
14 	Nogaro 	Aire-sur-l’Adour 	27,5 	                         327
15 	Aire-sur-l’Adour 	Arzacq-Arraziguet 	33 	   360
16 	Arzacq-Arraziguet 	Arthez-de-Béarn 	30,4 	   390
17 	Arthez-de-Béarn 	Navarrenx 	31,7 	                         421
18 	Navarrenx 	Aroue 	20 	                                     441
19 	Aroue 	Ostabat-Asme 	23,7 	                          464,7
20 	Ostabat-Asme 	Saint-Jean-Pied-de-Port 	22,3 	   487 km au total

                              Soit une moyenne d’étape de : 24,350 km/ jour
